


AUBURN TIGERS (12-6-1, 5-4-1 SEC)

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Year	 Hometown (Previous School)
0	 Madeline Moore	 DEF	 5-9	 So. 	 Winter Haven, FL (Winter Haven Senior)
00	 Maddie Prohaska	 GK	 5-9	 So. 	 West Chester, OH (Lakota West HS)
1	 Hailey Whitaker	 D	 5-1	 Sr. 	 Birmingham, AL (Oak Mountain High School)
2	 Riley Petcosky	 DEF/MID	 5-5	 Jr. 	 Vestal, N.Y. (Cedar Park HS)
3	 Alyssa Malonson	 DEF	 5-3	 Fr.	 Houston, Texas (Klein)
4 	 Anna Haddock 	 MID	 5-5	 So. 	 Bowling Green, KY (Greenwood) 
5	 Brooke Berdan 	 DEF	 5-8	 Jr.                                                        	 Boulder, CO (Fairview)
6	 Jolie Baltzegar	 MID/DEF	 5-5	 So. 	 Evans, GA( Greenbrier)
7	 Carly Thatcher 	 FWD	 5-2	 Fr.	 Greer, SC (Riverside)
8	  Mallory Mooney	 DEF	 5-2 	 So. 	 Broomfield, CO (Broomfield)
9 	 Hannah Waesch	 MID	 5-5	 So.	 The Colony, TX (The Colony)
10	 Sammie Brown	 MID 	 5-3	 So.                                    	Morgantown, WV (Morgantown)
11	 LJ Knox	 DEF	 5-10	 Fr.	 Brentwood, TN (Brentwood, TN)
12 	 Haley Duca	 MID	 5-2	 Fr. 	 Chelsea, AL (Chelsea)
13	 Kylie Bechard	 FWD	 5-2	 R-So.	 Columbus, GA (Harris County)
14	 Sydney Richards	 FWD	 5-7	 Jr. 	 Plano, TX (Plano Senior)
15	 Sydnie Thibodaux	 MID/F	 5-5	 Fr. 	 Montgomery, TX (Lake Creek)
16	 Rocio Sanders	 FWD	 5-4	 Sr.	 Satellite Beach, FL (Cocoa Beach)
17 	 Maddy Bondon	 MID/DEF	 5-4	 So.                                           Duluth, GA (Peachtree Ridge)
18 	 Jaycie Silhan	 DEF	 5-11	 Fr.	 Spring, TX (Klein Oak)
19	 Marissa Arias	 FWD	 5-4	 R-So.	 San Antonio, TX (Louis D. Brandeis)
20	 Olivia Dedels	 MID	 5-6	 Sr.	 Lawrenceville, GA (Collins Hill)
21	 Sabrina McNeill	 FWD	 5-4	 Gr.	 Whitby, Ontario  (Eastern Michigan)
22	 M.E. Craven	 DEF	 6-2	 Sr.	 Alpharetta, GA (Lambert)
23 	 Olivia Candelino	 FWD	 5-5	 So.	 Jcksonville, FL (The Bolles School)
24	 Mackenna Garcia	 GK	 5-5	 R-Fr.	 Pflugerville, TX (Hendrickson)
25	 Micah Beasley	 MID/FWD	 5-3	 Fr.	 Klein, TX (Connections Academy)
26	 Grace Sklopan	 MID	 5-3	 Gr.	 Alexandria, VA (Virginia Tech)
32	 Maddie Simpson	 FWD	 5-7	 So.	 Wausau, WI (DC Everest Senior)
33	 Katie Carrino	 GK	 5-11	 FR	 Benedict, MD (The Calverton School)
34 	 Layton Glisson 	 FWD	 5-7	 Fr. 	 Dacula, GA (Hebron Christian Academy)

Head Coach: Karen Hoppa
Associate Head Coach: Ben Madsen
Assistant Coach: Nick Flohre



SAMFORD BULLDOGS (15-3-2, 9-0-0 SOCON)

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Year	 Hometown (Previous School)
00	 Alex Bicknell	 GK	 5-10	 So.	 Milton, GA (Milton HS)
1	 Morgan McAslan	 GK	 5-10	 Jr.	 Waterdown, Canada (Ole Miss)
2	 Caroline Donovan	 MID	 5-6	 Fr.	 Louisville, KY (Christian Academy of Louisville)
3	 Audrey Kleiman	 MID	 5-6	 Jr.	 New Palestine, IN (Cathedral High School)
5	 Alyssa Frazier	 MID	 5-6	 Sr.	 Towanda, IL (Ole Miss)
6	 Kyla Reynolds	 FWD	 5-5	 So.	 Rome, GA (Model HS)
7	 Maggie McCreight	 DEF	 5-6	 Fr.	 Chandler, AZ (Valley Christian High School)
8	 Grace Sommi	 DEF	 5-9	 Sr.	 Knoxville, TN (Farragut HS)
9	 Layla Brown	 FWD	 5-6	 Fr.	 Fishers, IN (Hamilton Southeastern High School)
10	 Taylor Yount	 FWD	 5-8	 So.	 Cape  Coral, FL (Mariner High School)
11	 Taylor Loveless	 DEF/FWD	 5-8	 Fr.	 Jacksonville, FL (Providence High School)
12	 Abby Kolaric	 DEF	 5-8	 So.	 Maryville, TN (Maryville HS)
13	 Lindsay Origliasso	 DEF	 5-4	 So.	 Chesterfield, MO (St. Joseph’s Academy)
14	 Nikki Bario	 FWD	 5-8	 So.	 Atlanta, GA (South Forsyth HS)
15	 Jennifer Seward	 DEF	 5-7	 So.	 Navarre, FL (Navarre HS)
16	 Kaitlyn Weldy	 DEF	 5-7	 So.	  Fishers, IN (Hamilton Southeastern HS)
17	 Lacy Jones	 MID	 5-6	 Fr.	 Alpharetta, GA (Alpharetta HS) 
18	 Anna Martin	 FWD	 5-8	 Fr.	 Birmingham, AL (Briarwood Christian School)
19	 Anna Major	 DEF	 5-6	 Fr.	 Brentwood, TN (Ravenwood HS)
20	 Ella Simpson	 DEF	 5-10	 Fr.	 Orlando, FL (The First Academy)
21	 Maison Wells	 DEF	 5-8	 Fr.	 Brentwood, TN (Brentwood HS)
22	 Mary Raymond	 MID	 5-10	 So.	  Palm Harbor, FL (Palm Harbor University HS)
23	 Alyssa Conarton 	 DEF	 5-7	 Jr.	 Tampa, FL (Florida State)
24	 Gabby Liddell	 MID	 5-0	 So.	 Spring, Texas (Klein Oak HS)
25	 Kylie Gazza	 DEF	 5-10	 So.	 Cumming, GA (West Forsyth HS)
26	 Grace Crawford	 FWD	 5-1	 Fr. 	 Brownsburg, IN (Brownsburg HS)
27 	 Kellie Hovis	 MID	 5-4	 Fr. 	 Huntsville, AL (Sparkman HS)
28 	 Zoe Perrin	 MID	 5-2	 Jr. 	 Mandeville,  LA (St. Scholastica HS)
29	 Analisa Lujan	 MID	 5-4	 Fr. 	 Austin, TX (McNeil HS)
30	 Emma Donley	 GK 	 5-6	 Fr. 	 Glallatin, TN (Gallatin HS)
44	 Katie Hoaglund	 MID	 5-4	 Fr. 	 Hoover, AL (Westminster HS at Oak Mountain) 

Head Coach: Todd Yelton
Associate Head Coach: Josie Rix
Assistant Coach: Carl Goody



22002211  AAuubbuurrnn  SSoocccceerr
OOvveerraallll  SSttaattiissttiiccss  ((aass  ooff  NNoovv  44,,  22002211))

RReeccoorrdd:: OOvveerraallll HHoommee AAwwaayy NNeeuuttrraall
All Games 12-6-1 8-2 3-3-1 1-1
Conference 5-4-1 4-1 1-3-1 0-0
Non-Conference 7-2 4-1 2-0 1-1

DDaattee OOppppoonneenntt WW//LL SSccoorree AAtttt..
08/19/2021 at  Samford W 2-1 310
08/21/2021 BYU W 2-1 928
08/26/2021 at  Troy W 2-1 323
09/02/2021 UAB W 4-1 452
09/05/2021 CHATTANOOGA W 3-0 412
09/09/2021 ALABAMA A&AMP;M W 5-0 229

09/12/2021 FLORIDA ST. L 1-2
104

3

09/17/2021 GEORGIA W 3-0
150

0
09/23/2021 at  Tennessee L 1-2 830
09/26/2021 TEXAS A&AMP;M W 3-0 565

10/01/2021 at  South Carolina L 2-3
200

4
10/07/2021 at  Mississippi St. W 1-0 432
10/10/2021 LSU W 1-0 592
10/17/2021 FLORIDA W 2-0 484
10/21/2021 ARKANSAS L 0-2 587
10/24/2021 at  Ole Miss T 2-2 938
10/28/2021 at  Alabama L 0-1 398

11/02/2021 vs  South Carolina W 2-1
103

3
11/04/2021 vs  Arkansas L 1-5 675

TTeeaamm  SSttaattiissttiiccss AAUU OOPPPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 37-291 22-200
    Goals Per Game 1.95 1.16
    Shot Pct. 0.127 0.110
    Shots on Goal-Att. 116-291 79-200
    SOG Pct. 0.399 0.395
    Shots/Game 15.3 10.5
CORNER KICKS 100 68
PENALTY KICKS 2-2 1-1
PENALTIES
    Yellow Cards 10 15
    Red Cards 0 0
ATTENDANCE
    Total 6,792 6,943
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10/679 9/771
    Neutral Site #-Avg 2/854

## PPllaayyeerr GGPP GG AA PPTTSS SSHH SSHH%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AATTTT
4 Haddock, Anna 19 9 8 26 58 0.155 25 0.431 4 1-1
19 Arias, Marissa 19 7 3 17 25 0.280 13 0.520 3 0-0
14 Richards, Sydney 19 7 1 15 43 0.163 18 0.419 3 1-1
23 Candelino, Olivia 19 2 8 12 30 0.067 13 0.433 0 0-0
22 Craven, M.E. 19 3 3 9 21 0.143 11 0.524 2 0-0
3 Malonson, Alyssa 19 2 4 8 12 0.167 5 0.417 0 0-0
7 Thatcher, Carly 16 3 2 8 13 0.231 7 0.538 0 0-0
13 Bechard, Kylie 13 2 2 6 11 0.182 4 0.364 0 0-0
8 Mooney, Mallory 19 0 4 4 7 0.000 1 0.143 0 0-0
26 Sklopan, Grace 19 0 3 3 13 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0
0 Moore, Madeline 8 0 2 2 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0
15 Thibodaux, Sydnie 14 1 0 2 6 0.167 1 0.167 0 0-0
9 Waesch, Hannah 19 1 0 2 11 0.091 4 0.364 0 0-0
2 Petcosky, Riley 16 0 1 1 1 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0
16 Sanders, Rocio 8 0 1 1 6 0.000 2 0.333 0 0-0
32 Simpson, Maddie 15 0 1 1 15 0.000 7 0.467 0 0-0
1 Whitaker, Hailey 19 0 1 1 12 0.000 4 0.333 0 0-0
17 Bondon, Maddy 1 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0
20 Dedels, Olivia 8 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0
34 Glisson, Layton 10 0 0 0 5 0.000 1 0.200 0 0-0
11 Knox, LJ 7 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0
00 Prohaska, Maddie 19 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0
18 Silhan, Jaycie 9 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0

TToottaall 19 37 44 118 291 0.127 116 0.399 12 2-2
OOppppoonneenntt 19 22 23 67 200 0.110 79 0.395 6 1-1

## GGooaalliiee GGPP MMIINN GGAA GGAAAA SSAAVVEE PPCCTT WW--LL--TT SSHHOO
00 Prohaska, Maddie 19 1742:38 22 1.14 54 0.711 12-6-1 7/0

TToottaall 19 1742:38 22 1.14 54 0.711 12-6-1 7
OOppppoonneennttss 19 1742:38 37 1.91 77 0.675 -- 2

GGooaallss  bbyy  PPeerriioodd 11sstt 22nndd OOTT OOTT22 TToottaall
Auburn 13 23 1 0 37
Opponents 9 12 0 1 22

SShhoottss  bbyy  PPeerriioodd 11sstt 22nndd OOTT OOTT22 TToottaall
Auburn 140 145 3 3 291
Opponents 103 89 4 4 200

SSaavveess  bbyy  PPeerriioodd 11sstt 22nndd OOTT OOTT22 TToottaall
Auburn 31 22 1 3 57
Opponents 41 36 1 1 79

CCoorrnneerrss  bbyy  PPeerriioodd 11sstt 22nndd OOTT OOTT22 TToottaall
Auburn 42 57 1 0 100
Opponents 34 34 0 0 68

FFoouullss  bbyy  PPeerriioodd 11sstt 22nndd OOTT OOTT22 TToottaall
Auburn 60 91 2 0 153
Opponents 104 82 2 1 189

AUBURN TIGERS (12-6-1, 5-4-1 SEC)

SAMFORD BULLDOGS (15-3-2, 9-0-0 SOCON)
SCHEDULE AND RESULTS

Date	 Opponent	 Location	 Result

Aug. 19	 Auburn	 Birmingham, Ala.	 L, 1-2
Aug. 22	 Middle Tennessee	 Murfreesboro, Tenn.	 T, 1-1 (2OT)
Aug. 26	 UAB	 Birmingham, Ala.	 W, 2-1
Aug. 29	 Kennesaw State	 Kennesaw, Ga.	 L, 1-2
Sept. 2	 Alabama	 Tuscaloosa, Ala.	 W, 1-0
Sept. 5	 Ole Miss	 Oxford, Miss.	 T, 1-1 (2OT)
Sept. 12	 Jacksonville State	 Birmingham, Ala.	 W, 4-0
Sept. 16	 Texas	 Austin, Texas	 L, 1-2 (2OT)
Sept. 24	 VMI *	 Birmingham, Ala.	 W, 3-0
Sept. 26	 UNC Greensboro *	 Birmingham, Ala.	 W, 3-0
Oct. 1	 Mercer *	 Macon, Ga.	 W, 1-0
Oct. 3	 The Citadel *	 Charleston, S.C.	 W, 4-2
Oct. 8	 Wofford *	 Birmingham, Ala.	 W, 3-1
Oct. 10	 Furman *	 Birmingham, Ala.	 W, 4-0
Oct. 15	 Western Carolina *	 Cullowhee, N.C.	 W, 2-1
Oct. 17	 ETSU *	 Johnson City, Tenn.	 W, 2-0
Oct. 24	 Chattanooga *	 Birmingham, Ala.	 W, 3-1
Oct. 29	 Chattanooga ^	 Birmingham, Ala.	 W, 2-0
Oct. 31	 Mercer ^	 Birmingham, Ala.	 W, 1-0
Nov. 7	 Furman ^	 Birmingham, Ala.	 W, 4-2

* - SOCON Game | ^ - SOCON Tournament | Home Games Bold

22002211  SSaammffoorrdd  UUnniivveerrssiittyy  WWoommeenn''ss  SSoocccceerr
OOvveerraallll  SSttaattiissttiiccss  ((aass  ooff  NNoovv  77,,  22002211))

RReeccoorrdd:: OOvveerraallll HHoommee AAwwaayy NNeeuuttrraall
All Games 15-3-2 10-1 5-2-2 0-0
Conference 9-0 5-0 4-0 0-0
Non-Conference 6-3-2 5-1 1-2-2 0-0

DDaattee OOppppoonneenntt WW//LL SSccoorree AAtttt..
08/19/2021 AUBURN L 1-2 310
08/22/2021 at  Middle Tenn. T 1-1 317
08/26/2021 UAB W 2-1 223
08/29/2021 at  Kennesaw St. L 1-2 203
09/02/2021 at  Alabama W 1-0 306
09/05/2021 at  Ole Miss T 1-1 541
09/12/2021 JACKSONVILLE ST. W 4-0 188
09/16/2021 at  Texas L 1-2 346
09/24/2021 VMI W 3-0 358
09/26/2021 UNC GREENSBORO W 3-0 210
10/01/2021 at  Mercer W 1-0 379
10/03/2021 at  The Citadel W 4-2 101
10/08/2021 WOFFORD W 3-1 282
10/10/2021 FURMAN W 4-0 248
10/15/2021 at  Western Caro. W 2-1 215
10/17/2021 at  ETSU W 2-0 322
10/22/2021 CHATTANOOGA W 3-1 211
10/29/2021 CHATTANOOGA W 2-0 123
10/31/2021 MERCER W 1-0 180
11/07/2021 FURMAN W 4-2 400

TTeeaamm  SSttaattiissttiiccss SSAAMM OOPPPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 44-308 16-192
    Goals Per Game 2.20 0.80
    Shot Pct. 0.143 0.083
    Shots on Goal-Att. 153-308 86-192
    SOG Pct. 0.497 0.448
    Shots/Game 15.4 9.6
CORNER KICKS 114 85
PENALTY KICKS 1-3 1-1
PENALTIES
    Yellow Cards 17 10
    Red Cards 0 0
ATTENDANCE
    Total 2,733 2,730
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11/248 9/303
    Neutral Site #-Avg 0/

## PPllaayyeerr GGPP GG AA PPTTSS SSHH SSHH%% SSOOGG SSOOGG%% GGWW PPKK--AATTTT
5 Frazier, Alyssa 20 7 10 24 27 0.259 13 0.481 4 1-2
22 Raymond, Mary 20 8 4 20 45 0.178 28 0.622 0 0-0
10 Yount, Taylor 20 6 7 19 47 0.128 20 0.426 2 0-0
25 Gazza, Kylie 20 5 0 10 17 0.294 11 0.647 2 0-0

Perrin, Zoe 17 4 1 9 8 0.500 4 0.500 2 0-0
3 Kleiman, Audrey 20 3 2 8 18 0.167 12 0.667 1 0-1
20 Simpson, Ella 20 3 2 8 11 0.273 6 0.545 1 0-0
6 Reynolds, Kyla 19 3 1 7 35 0.086 15 0.429 1 0-0
14 Bario, Nikki 13 1 1 3 8 0.125 5 0.625 0 0-0
15 Seward, Jennifer 19 0 3 3 8 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0
9 Brown, Layla 20 1 0 2 19 0.053 8 0.421 0 0-0
23 Conarton, Alyssa 20 0 2 2 14 0.000 7 0.500 0 0-0
26 Crawford, Grace 11 1 0 2 7 0.143 5 0.714 0 0-0
2 Donovan, Caroline 20 1 0 2 14 0.071 5 0.357 1 0-0
8 Sommi, Grace 20 1 0 2 13 0.077 6 0.462 1 0-0
13 Origliasso, Lindsay 20 0 1 1 9 0.000 4 0.444 0 0-0
21 Wells , Maison 8 0 1 1 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0

Hoagland, Katie 6 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0
27 Hovis, Kellie 1 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0
12 Kolarik, Abbey 7 0 0 0 1 0.000 1 1.000 0 0-0
24 Liddell, Gabby 6 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0
11 Loveless, Tatum 8 0 0 0 1 0.000 1 1.000 0 0-0
19 Major , Anna 19 0 0 0 3 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0
18 Martin , Anna 7 0 0 0 2 0.000 2 1.000 0 0-0
1 McAslan, Morgan 20 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0
7 McCreight, Maggie 2 0 0 0 0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0
16 Weldy, Kaitlyn 3 0 0 0 1 0.000 0 0.000 0 0-0

TToottaall 20 44 35 123 308 0.143 153 0.497 15 1-3
OOppppoonneenntt 20 16 15 47 192 0.083 86 0.448 3 1-1

## GGooaalliiee GGPP MMIINN GGAA GGAAAA SSAAVVEE PPCCTT WW--LL--TT SSHHOO
1 McAslan, Morgan 20 1853:01 16 0.78 69 0.812 15-3-2 9/0

TToottaall 20 1853:01 16 0.78 69 0.812 15-3-2 9
OOppppoonneennttss 20 1853:01 44 2.14 107 0.709 -- 0

GGooaallss  bbyy  PPeerriioodd 11sstt 22nndd OOTT OOTT22 TToottaall
Samford 18 26 0 0 44
Opponents 8 7 0 1 16

SShhoottss  bbyy  PPeerriioodd 11sstt 22nndd OOTT OOTT22 TToottaall
Samford 138 164 1 5 308
Opponents 91 92 4 5 192

SSaavveess  bbyy  PPeerriioodd 11sstt 22nndd OOTT OOTT22 TToottaall
Samford 31 36 1 2 70
Opponents 53 53 0 3 109

CCoorrnneerrss  bbyy  PPeerriioodd 11sstt 22nndd OOTT OOTT22 TToottaall
Samford 55 57 0 2 114
Opponents 38 45 0 2 85

FFoouullss  bbyy  PPeerriioodd 11sstt 22nndd OOTT OOTT22 TToottaall
Samford 110 115 5 4 234
Opponents 94 94 3 2 193

SCHEDULE AND RESULTS
Date	 Opponent	 Location	 Result

Aug. 19	 Samford	 Birmingham, Ala.	 W, 2-1
Aug. 21	 #12 BYU	 Auburn, Ala.	 W, 2-1
Aug. 26	 Troy	 Troy, Ala.	 W, 2-1
Sept. 2	 UAB	 Auburn, Ala.	 W, 4-1
Sept. 5	 Chattanooga	 Auburn, Ala.	 W, 3-0
Sept. 9	 Alabama A&M	 Auburn, Ala.	 W, 5-0
Sept. 12	 #1 Florida State	 Auburn, Ala.	 L, 1-2
Sept. 17	 Georgia *	 Auburn, Ala.	 W, 3-0
Sept. 23	 #17 Tennessee	 Knoxville, Tenn.	 L, 1-2 (2OT)
Sept. 26	 Texas A&M	 Auburn, Ala.	 W, 3-0
Oct. 1	 #17 South Caorolina *	 Columbia, S.C.	 L, 2-3
Oct. 7	 Mississippi State *	 Starkville, Miss.	 W, 1-0
Oct. 10	 LSU *	 Auburn, Ala.	 W, 1-0 (OT)
Oct. 17	 Florida *	 Auburn, Ala.	 W, 2-0
Oct. 21	 #4 Arkansas *	 Auburn, Ala.	 L, 0-2
Oct. 24	 #13 Ole Miss *	 Oxford, Miss.	 T, 2-2 (2OT)
Oct. 28	 Alabama *	 Tuscaloosa, Ala.	 L, 0-1
Nov. 2	 South Carolina ^	 Orange Beach, Ala.	 W, 2-1
Nov. 4	 #5 Arkansas ^	 Orange Beach, Ala.	 L, 1-5

* - SEC Game | ^ - SEC Tournament | Home Games Bold

2021 STATS

2021 STATS
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